
BOSTON RED SOX MAJOR LEAGUE ROSTER (37) AND NON-ROSTER INVITEES (15) 

NUMERICAL 
  3-Reese McGuire, C 
X5-Vaughn Grissom, INF 
  7-Masataka Yoshida, OF 
10-Trevor Story, SS 
11-Rafael Devers, 3B 
12-Connor Wong, C 
13-Alex Cora, Manager 
16-Jarren Duran, OF 
17-Tyler O’Neill, OF 
19-Pablo Reyes, INF/OF 
20-Roberto Pérez, C* 
22-Garrett Whitlock, RHP 
23-Romy Gonzalez, INF/OF 
25-Josh Winckowski, RHP 
28-C.J. Cron, 1B* 
29-Bobby Dalbec, INF/OF 
30-Rob Refsnyder, OF 
31-Liam Hendriks, RHP 
32-Tyler Heineman, C 
33-Jason Varitek, Game Planning Coordinator 
36-Triston Casas, 1B 
37-Nick Pivetta, RHP 
38-Nick Yorke, INF* 
40-Dalton Guthrie, INF/OF* 
43-Ceddanne Rafaela, INF/OF 
44-Isaiah Campbell, RHP 
47-Enmanuel Valdez, INF 
50-Kutter Crawford, RHP 
51-Kevin Walker, Bullpen Coach 
52-Wilyer Abreu, OF 
53-Andrew Bailey, Pitching Coach 
54-Lucas Giolito, RHP 
55-Chris Martin, RHP 
56-Joely Rodriguez, LHP* 
57-Greg Weissert, RHP 
58-Luis Ortiz, Assistant Hitting Coach 
59-Mark Contreras, OF* 
60-Ramón Vázquez, Bench Coach 
61-Lucas Luetge, LHP* 
62-Pete Fatse, Hitting Coach 
63-Justin Slaten, RHP 
64-Cooper Criswell, RHP 
66-Brayan Bello, RHP 
67-Eddy Alvarez, INF/OF* 
68-Mark Kolozsvary, C* 
70-David Hamilton, INF 
71-Cam Booser, LHP* 
72-Chris Murphy, LHP 
73-Jamie Westbrook, INF* 
74-Kenley Jansen, RHP 
76-Zack Kelly, RHP 
78-Joe Jacques, LHP 
79-Bryan Mata, RHP 
81-Andy Fox, First Base Coach 
83-Brennan Bernardino, LHP 
84-Kyle Hudson, Third Base Coach 
85-Ben Rosenthal, Assistant Hitting Coach 
87-Chase Shugart, RHP* 
89-Tanner Houck, RHP 
91-Jorge Benitez, LHP* 
95-Justin Hagenman, RHP* 
97-Nick Sogard, INF* 
 
*  -  Non Roster Invitee 

ALPHABETICAL 
52-Wilyer Abreu, OF 
67-Eddy Alvarez, INF/OF* 
53-Andrew Bailey, Pitching Coach 
66-Brayan Bello, RHP 
91-Jorge Benitez, LHP* 
83-Brennan Bernardino, LHP 
71-Cam Booser, LHP* 
44-Isaiah Campbell, RHP 
36-Triston Casas, 1B 
59-Mark Contreras, OF* 
13-Alex Cora, Manager 
50-Kutter Crawford, RHP 
64-Cooper Criswell, RHP 
28-C.J. Cron, 1B* 
29-Bobby Dalbec, INF/OF 
11-Rafael Devers, 3B 
16-Jarren Duran, OF 
62-Pete Fatse, Hitting Coach 
81-Andy Fox, First Base Coach 
54-Lucas Giolito, RHP 
23-Romy Gonzalez, INF/OF 
  5-Vaughn Grissom, INF 
40-Dalton Guthrie, INF/OF* 
95-Justin Hagenman, RHP* 
70-David Hamilton, INF 
32-Tyler Heineman, C 
31-Liam Hendriks, RHP 
89-Tanner Houck, RHP 
84-Kyle Hudson, Third Base Coach 
78-Joe Jacques, LHP 
74-Kenley Jansen, RHP 
76-Zack Kelly, RHP 
68-Mark Kolozsvary, C* 
61-Lucas Luetge, LHP* 
55-Chris Martin, RHP 
79-Bryan Mata, RHP 
  3-Reese McGuire, C 
72-Chris Murphy, LHP 
17-Tyler O’Neill, OF 
58-Luis Ortiz, Assistant Hitting Coach 
20-Roberto Pérez, C* 
37-Nick Pivetta, RHP 
43-Ceddanne Rafaela, INF/OF 
30-Rob Refsnyder, OF 
19-Pablo Reyes, INF/OF 
56-Joely Rodriguez, LHP* 
85-Ben Rosenthal, Assistant Hitting Coach 
87-Chase Shugart, RHP* 
63-Justin Slaten, RHP 
97-Nick Sogard, INF* 
10-Trevor Story, SS 
47-Enmanuel Valdez, INF 
33-Jason Varitek, Game Planning Coordinator 
60-Ramón Vázquez, Bench Coach 
51-Kevin Walker, Bullpen Coach 
57-Greg Weissert, RHP 
73-Jamie Westbrook, INF* 
22-Garrett Whitlock, RHP 
25-Josh Winckowski, RHP 
12-Connor Wong, C 
38-Nick Yorke, INF* 
  7-Masataka Yoshida, OF 
 
 

COACHING STAFF 
13-Alex Cora, Manager 
33-Jason Varitek, Game Planning Coordinator 
51-Kevin Walker, Bullpen Coach 
53-Andrew Bailey, Pitching Coach 
58-Luis Ortiz, Assistant Hitting Coach 
60-Ramón Vázquez, Bench Coach 
62-Pete Fatse, Hitting Coach 
81-Andy Fox, First Base Coach 
84-Kyle Hudson, Third Base Coach 
85-Ben Rosenthal, Assistant Hitting Coach 
PITCHERS (25) 
22-Garrett Whitlock, RHP 
25-Josh Winckowski, RHP 
31-Liam Hendriks, RHP 
37-Nick Pivetta, RHP 
44-Isaiah Campbell, RHP 
50-Kutter Crawford, RHP 
54-Lucas Giolito, RHP 
55-Chris Martin, RHP 
56-Joely Rodriguez, LHP* 
57-Greg Weissert, RHP 
61-Lucas Luetge, LHP* 
63-Justin Slaten, RHP 
64-Cooper Criswell, RHP 
66-Brayan Bello, RHP 
71-Cam Booser, LHP* 
72-Chris Murphy, LHP 
74-Kenley Jansen, RHP 
76-Zack Kelly, RHP 
78-Joe Jacques, LHP 
79-Bryan Mata, RHP 
83-Brennan Bernardino, LHP 
87-Chase Shugart, RHP* 
89-Tanner Houck, RHP 
91-Jorge Benitez, LHP* 
95-Justin Hagenman, RHP* 
POSITION PLAYERS (27) 
  3-Reese McGuire, C 
12-Connor Wong, C 
20-Roberto Pérez, C* 
32-Tyler Heineman, C 
68-Mark Kolozsvary, C* 
  5-Vaughn Grissom, INF 
10-Trevor Story, SS 
11-Rafael Devers, 3B 
28-C.J. Cron, 1B* 
36-Triston Casas, 1B 
38-Nick Yorke, INF* 
47-Enmanuel Valdez, INF 
70-David Hamilton, INF 
73-Jamie Westbrook, INF* 
97-Nick Sogard, INF* 
  7-Masataka Yoshida, OF 
16-Jarren Duran, OF 
17-Tyler O’Neill, OF 
30-Rob Refsnyder, OF 
52-Wilyer Abreu, OF 
59-Mark Contreras, OF* 
19-Pablo Reyes, INF/OF 
23-Romy Gonzalez, INF/OF 
29-Bobby Dalbec, INF/OF 
40-Dalton Guthrie, INF/OF* 
43-Ceddanne Rafaela, INF/OF 
67-Eddy Alvarez, INF/OF* 


